
2025 Lee University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-25   Conf: 12-20   Home: 17-13   Away: 8-10   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (329), Opp (301)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Goodridge (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Galloway (8), Simco (2), Ault (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (128-148),
Barnett (26-31), Simco (24-28), Pruitt Geesey (23-27), Galloway (21-23), Ault (19-23), Bailey (11-12), Watson (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Macha, Ana .438 50-50 176 41 77 4 0 0 23 81 .460 6 0 6 0 .456 0 0 34-39 53 3 2 .966
17 Scalzo, Alexa .384 50-50 172 58 66 10 1 9 31 105 .610 17 6 21 0 .454 1 2 27-29 102 128 15 .939
23 Smith, Javaria .338 50-50 145 25 49 8 2 3 47 70 .483 30 0 11 1 .444 3 1 5-5 67 4 1 .986
10 Goodridge, Rylie .338 47-47 142 19 48 4 0 5 26 67 .472 18 2 19 1 .420 0 1 1-3 272 1 1 .996
22 Perkins, Ava .328 48-46 119 32 39 5 0 8 27 68 .571 24 1 33 0 .444 0 1 11-12 99 82 11 .943
27 Simco, Hailey .286 43-43 140 28 40 7 3 1 26 56 .400 6 0 10 0 .305 5 0 15-19 76 9 5 .944
8 Jarvi, Alyson .261 43-40 119 20 31 3 1 6 27 54 .454 9 5 16 1 .333 2 0 3-3 80 51 17 .885
11 Gibbs, Taryn 1.000 3-0 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
25 Smith, Kadyn .429 19-2 21 3 9 1 0 0 5 10 .476 2 1 4 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Galloway, Bella .337 35-31 89 18 30 8 0 2 25 44 .494 6 3 20 0 .382 4 1 1-2 93 8 2 .981
21 Price, Rylee .238 23-10 42 4 10 2 0 0 4 12 .286 3 0 8 2 .283 1 0 0-0 3 14 1 .944
5 Wilson, Kaylee .235 26-14 34 7 8 1 0 0 0 9 .265 3 0 3 0 .297 0 1 1-1 9 0 1 .900
4 Toups, Nat .200 37-22 65 10 13 1 0 0 4 14 .215 7 0 18 0 .274 1 2 5-5 48 2 1 .980
9 Gardner, Hayden .179 36-12 56 6 10 3 1 2 9 21 .375 5 0 9 0 .246 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Ault, Kaelin .161 34-32 56 14 9 1 0 0 6 10 .179 9 3 20 0 .304 1 2 1-2 61 47 2 .982
2 Metcalf, Anysten .083 11-0 12 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 1 0 3 0 .154 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
28 Jarvi, Abygail .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .318 50-50 1391 286 442 58 8 36 262 624 .449 146 21 202 5 .386 18 11 104-120 974 415 63 .957
Opponents .311 50-50 1384 246 431 68 10 34 218 621 .449 92 29 143 6 .364 12 18 64-74 963 340 72 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Gardner, Hayden 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
12 Pruitt Geesey, Natalie 5.23 16-8 30 29 9 1-2 0 149.2 179 101 87 46 54 28 3 21 .292 16 5 0 3 10
1 Bailey, Layne 5.95 3-9 27 7 1 0-1 4 75.2 106 62 50 19 31 12 2 5 .318 3 6 0 1 5
20 Barnett, Madison 6.06 5-6 21 14 4 0-0 0 84.2 118 67 57 19 52 22 5 6 .324 11 15 0 8 2
15 Watson, Alaina 8.40 1-2 12 0 0 0-1 0 15.0 28 16 14 8 6 6 0 2 .400 9 2 0 0 1
Totals 5.74 25-25 91 50 14 3 5 326.0 431 246 208 92 143 68 10 34 .311 40 29 0 12 18
Opponents 6.67 25-25 94 50 21 3 2 321.0 442 286 238 146 202 58 8 36 .318 27 21 0 18 11



2025 Lee University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Metcalf, Anysten 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Watson, Alaina 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
11 Gibbs, Taryn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Goodridge, Rylie 274 272 1 1 .996 8 0 0 — 0 0
23 Smith, Javaria 72 67 4 1 .986 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Ault, Kaelin 110 61 47 2 .982 2 19 4 .826 1 0
24 Galloway, Bella 103 93 8 2 .981 2 21 2 .913 8 0
4 Toups, Nat 51 48 2 1 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Pruitt Geesey, Natalie 39 3 35 1 .974 1 23 4 .852 0 0
16 Macha, Ana 58 53 3 2 .966 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bailey, Layne 20 1 18 1 .950 0 11 1 .917 0 0
27 Simco, Hailey 90 76 9 5 .944 1 24 4 .857 2 0
21 Price, Rylee 18 3 14 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Perkins, Ava 192 99 82 11 .943 5 0 0 — 0 0
17 Scalzo, Alexa 245 102 128 15 .939 12 0 0 — 0 0
5 Wilson, Kaylee 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Jarvi, Alyson 148 80 51 17 .885 6 0 0 — 0 0
20 Barnett, Madison 15 2 11 2 .867 0 26 5 .839 0 0
25 Smith, Kadyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Jarvi, Abygail 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Gardner, Hayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1452 974 415 63 .957 41 128 20 .865 11 0
Opponents 1375 963 340 72 .948 20 208 32 .867 12 0


